Consolidation of other

comprehensive benefits

December 31,2018 3,938,609,136.59  245,109,114.81

1. Re-measurement of long-term equity

investment

-11,353,413.48  11,064,350.29

January 1, 2019 3,927,255,723.11  256,173,465.10

②Other accounting policy changes

E. On April 30, 2019, the Notice of the Ministry of Finance on Revising and Issuing the Format of Financial

Statements of General Enterprises (No. 6 Finance and Accounting [2019]) issued by the Ministry of Finance

adjusts the format of financial statements of enterprises accordingly, and regulates that the detailed items of

"management expenses" and "R&D expenses" should be separated from the items of "management expenses" in

the profit statement; it also indicates that the actual government subsidies received should be listed in the item

"cash received from other business activities". In response to such change of accounting policy, the Company

adopts the retroactive adjustment method to retroactively adjust the items reported in the financial statements from

January to June in 2018, as follows:

a. Impact on consolidated statements

January - June 2018 Before adjustment After Adjustment Change

Administrative Fees 75,594,633.97 73,109,460.94 -2,485,173.03

R&D expense  2,485,173.03 2,485,173.03

Other cash receipts relating to operating

activities

39,446,329.98 41,946,329.98 2,500,000.00

Receipt of other cash related to fund-raising

activities

2,500,000.00  -2,500,000.00

b. Impact on the Company's financial statements

January - June 2018 Before adjustment After Adjustment Change

Other cash receipts relating to operating

activities

46,329,459.08 48,829,459.08 2,500,000.00

Receipt of other cash related to fund-raising

activities

293,500,000.00 291,000,000.00 -2,500,000.00

⑵Change of accounting estimations

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

（3）Adjustments to the Financial Statements at the Beginning of the First Execution Year of any New Standards

Governing Financial Instruments, Revenue or Leases

√Applicable  □ Not applicable

Items December 31,2018 Jan 1,2019 Adjustment

Current asset：

Monetary fund 2,124,524,996.32 2,124,524,996.32

Settlement provision

Outgoing call loan

Transactional financial assets

Financial assets measured at fair value with

variations accounted into current income account

Derivative financial assets